A Resolution

| NO. |
|-----|
|-----|

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, AND OPERATION OF SAFETY LIGHTING SYSTEMS AT THE INTERSECTIONS OF STATE HIGHWAY SPUR 580 (CAMP BOWIE WEST BOULEVARD) AND LACKLAND ROAD AND STATE HIGHWAY SPUR 580 (CAMP BOWIE WEST BOULEVARD) AND STATE HIGHWAY 183 (ALTA MERE DRIVE)

WHEREAS, the City has requested permission from the State of Texas ("State") to construct, maintain, and operate a safety lighting system ("Safety Lighting System") at the intersections of the state highway designated as SS 580 (Spur 580) and Lackland Road and SS 580 and State Highway 183, each within the City, said lighting system to consist of safety lighting to be built and financed by City; and

WHEREAS, the Executive Director, acting for and in behalf of the Texas Transportation Commission, has made it known to the City that the State does not object to the City constructing said Safety Lighting Systems, conditioned that the City will maintain and operate said systems.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT WORTH, TEXAS:

That the City Manager, or his/her duly designated assistant city managers, is authorized to execute an Agreement with the State for construction, maintenance, and operation of a Safety Lighting System at the intersections of the state highway designated as SS 580 (Spur 580) and Lackland Road and SS 580 and State Highway 183 (Alta Mere Drive), each within the City.

| 380 and State Highway 183 (Alta Mere Drive), each within the City. |
|--|
| Adopted this day of2022. |
| ATTEST |
| Jannette S. Goodall City Secretary |
| |